UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE UNDERSTANDING OF CASH WAQF
AMONG STUDENTS OF ACCOUNTING,
SEMESTER 2, FACULTY OF ACCOUNTING,
UiTM PUNCAK ALAM

MOHAMMAD DINNIEY ZIKRIEY BIN NORDIN

Academic writing submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for

the Diploma in Muamalat

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

July 2019



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the
regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own
work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This academic
writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic

institution for any diploma or qualification.

| hereby, acknowledge that | have been supplied with the academic Rules and
Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct

of my study and research.

Name of Student ; Mohammad Dinniey Zikriey bin Nordin
Student I. D. No. : 2016512909

Programme : Diploma in Muamalat-1C110

Faculty : Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

Academic Writing

Title : The Understanding Of Cash Waqf Among Students Of

Accounting in Semester 2, Faculty of accounting, UiTM Puncak Alam

Signature of Student : ...

Date : June 2019



ABSTRACT

A study on the understanding of cash wagf among student. The total number of student
involved is 300 people (population). The method that has been used are quantitative
that is a questionnaire through the google form and qualitative which is library
research as the second method. The result showed that the student of Accounting had
a moderate level of understanding of cash waqf concept on the objectives of the study.
In conclusion, the emphasize towards student about cash wagf are important and need

to take serious so that it will ease people to perform worship perfectly.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1  Research Background

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Questions

1.4 Research Objectives

1.5  Significance Of Research

1.6 Scope And Limitation Of research
1.7  Research Methodology

1.8 Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2 Review Of Literature

2.3  Definition Of Waqf and Cash Waqf

2.4 Scholars View

Page

vii

viii



2.5

2.6

2.4.1 Views of Scholar that permitted cash Waqf
2.4.2 Views of Scholar that not permitted Cash Waqf
Legal Evidence

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.5

3.6

Introduction

Sampling Design

3.3.1 Population

3.3.2 Sample

Data Collection Method
Data Analysis

Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR: RESEARCH AND FINDINGS

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

Introduction

Results of Demography

Finding On The Understanding Of Accountings Students In Objective 1
Finding On The Understanding Of Accountings Students In Objective 2
Finding The Evaluation Of Usefullness Of Cash Waqf System In Life
(Objective 3)

Discussion

4.6.1 Demographic Frequency Discussion

4.6.2 Discussion on the result of the study

10

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

16

16

29

30

30

31



	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 RESEARCH BACKGROUND
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF RESEARCH
	1.6 SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF RESEARCH
	1.7 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	1.8 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 REVIEW OF LITERATURE
	2.3 DEFINITION OF WAQF AND CASH WAQF
	2.4 SCHOLAR’S VIEW
	2.4.1. Views of scholar that permitted cash waqf.
	2.4.2. Views of scholar that not permitted cash waqf

	2.5 Legal Evidence
	2.6 Conclusion

	CHAPTER THREE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 SAMPLING DESIGN
	3.2.1 Population
	3.2.2 Sample

	3.3 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.4 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.5 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FOUR : RESEARCH & FINDINGS
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 DAILY REVIEW OF DEMOGRAPHY
	4.2.1 Gender
	4.2.2 Age
	4.2.3 Status

	4.3 FINDING ON THE UNDERSTANDING OF ACCOUNTING STUDENTS IN OBJECTIVE 1
	4.3.1 Section B, Question 1
	4.3.2 Section B, Question 2
	4.3.3 Section B, Question 4
	4.3.4 Section B, Question 3
	4.3.5 Section B, Question 5

	4.4 FINDING ON THE UNDERSTANDING OF ACCOUNTING STUDENTS IN OBJECTIVE 2
	4.4.1 Section C, Question 1
	4.4.2 Section C, Question 2
	4.4.3 Section C, Question 3
	4.4.4 Section C, Question 4
	4.4.5 Section C, Question 5

	4.5 Findings The Evaluation Of The Usefullness Of Cash Waqf System In Life (Objective 3)
	4.6 DISCUSSION
	4.6.1 Demographic Frequency Discussion
	4.6.2 Discussion on the Results of the Study

	4.7 DISCUSSION WITH PREVIOUS RESEARCH
	4.8 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FIVE : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.2 RECOMMENDATION FOR FUTURE RESEARCHERS
	5.3 SUMMARY

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



