UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE UNDERSTANDING OF CASH WAQF AMONG STUDENTS OF ACCOUNTING, SEMESTER 2, FACULTY OF ACCOUNTING, UITM PUNCAK ALAM

MOHAMMAD DINNIEY ZIKRIEY BIN NORDIN

Academic writing submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the **Diploma in Muamalat**

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

July 2019

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This academic writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any diploma or qualification.

I hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the academic Rules and Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	:	Mohammad Dinniey Zikriey bin Nordin
Student I. D. No.	:	2016512909
Programme	:	Diploma in Muamalat-IC110
Faculty	:	Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies
Academic Writing		
Title	:	The Understanding Of Cash Waqf Among Students Of
Accounting in Semester 2, Faculty of accounting, UiTM Puncak Alam		

Signature of Student : Date : June 2019

ABSTRACT

A study on the understanding of cash waqf among student. The total number of student involved is 300 people (population). The method that has been used are quantitative that is a questionnaire through the google form and qualitative which is library research as the second method. The result showed that the student of Accounting had a moderate level of understanding of cash waqf concept on the objectives of the study. In conclusion, the emphasize towards student about cash waqf are important and need to take serious so that it will ease people to perform worship perfectly.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	i
ABSTRACT	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Research Background	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Research Questions	2
1.4	Research Objectives	2
1.5	Significance Of Research	3
1.6	Scope And Limitation Of research	3
1.7	Research Methodology	3
1.8	Conclusion	4

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Introduction	5
2.2	Review Of Literature	5
2.3	Definition Of Waqf and Cash Waqf	8
2.4	Scholars View	9

	2.4.1 Views of Scholar that permitted cash Waqf	
	2.4.2 Views of Scholar that not permitted Cash Waqf	10
2.5	Legal Evidence	12
2.6	Conclusion	12

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introduction	13
3.2	Sampling Design	13
	3.3.1 Population	13
	3.3.2 Sample	14
3.3	Data Collection Method	14
3.5	Data Analysis	14
3.6	Conclusion	15

CHAPTER FOUR: RESEARCH AND FINDINGS

4.1	Introduction	16
4.2	Results of Demography	16
4.3	Finding On The Understanding Of Accountings Students In Objective 1	19
4.4	Finding On The Understanding Of Accountings Students In Objective 2	24
4.5	Finding The Evaluation Of Usefullness Of Cash Waqf System In Life	
	(Objective 3)	29
4.6	Discussion	30
	4.6.1 Demographic Frequency Discussion	30
	4.6.2 Discussion on the result of the study	31